
Staff Determination  Rev. 12-2021 

 

 
Finance Department  

Purchasing Unit - (559) 621-1332 - www.fresno.gov Michael Lima, Controller 
2600 Fresno Street, Room 2156   
Fresno CA 93721-3622 

NOTICE OF STAFF DETERMINATION OF CONTRACT AWARD 
 

Posted:  April 4, 2022 
 

Staff has determined the following to be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder(s) for the project(s) 
listed below. Any bidder having a specific interest in the award of a contract may file an appeal of the Staff 
Determination of contract award in accordance with Resolution 2003-129.  Note:  Requests for Proposals are 
awarded based on best value as determined by a Selection Committee. Resolution 2003-129 does not apply 
to Request for Proposals, (RFP’s), Request for Qualifications (RFQ’s), or Request for Information (RFI), unless 
specifically included in the specifications. 
 

Bid File Project: To Be Awarded 
 

 April 21, 2022 Council Meeting   
    
9610 Requirements Contract Request for Proposals for Property Board 

UPS 
Beam and Company Inc. 
Fresno, CA 

 
 

($25,650.00) 
 

 
    
 April 28, 2022 Council Meeting   
    
3826 Webster Neighborhood Canal Barricade Project (Along N.Clark 

St. between E.Hammond to E.Floradora Avenues) 
Avison Construction Inc. 
Madera, CA 

 
 

($296,709.00) 
 

 
    
 April 28, 2022 Council Meeting   
    
9625 Requirements Contract for Granular Activiated Carbon for Water 

Treatment 
Calgon Carbon Corporation 
Moon Township, PA 

 
 

($1,194,460.10) 
 

 
    
 Posted:  March 31, 2022   
 April 21, 2022 Council Meeting   
    
9543 Request for Proposals for Requirements Contract for Property 

Maintenance and Weed Control 
Fresno County EOC 
Fresno, CA 

 
 

($89,118.26) 
 

 
    
 April 21, 2022 Council Meeting   
    
3805* First Street Cycle Track, Hazelwood Blvd. to Tulare St. - 

PW00906 
Bush Engineering Inc. 
Fresno, CA 

 
 

($899,025.00) 
 

 
    
 April 28, 2022 Council Meeting   
    
3836 Sewer Rehabilitation Improvements in the Area Bound by 

Blackstone, Maroa, McKinley and Clinton Avenues 
Emmett's Excavation Inc. 
Clovis, CA 

 
 

($1,578,078.00) 
 

 
    
    
 *Revised Council Meeting Date   

 

    
 


	NOTICE OF STAFF DETERMINATION OF CONTRACT AWARD
	Posted:  April 4, 2022

