City of Fresno

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1721 Van Ness Avenue - Fresno, CA 93721
Phone (559) 621-5600

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CONTRACT AWARDED BY: W CITY COUNCIL ___| REDEVELOPMENT A(E\IEY __| INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD Apr 21, 2022
PROJECT: Sewer Rehabilitation Improvements in the area bound by Blackstone, Maroa, SHEET 10f2
McKinley, and Clinton Avenues BID FILE NO. 3836
P.O. NO: 0000079638 PROJECT I.D. RC00177 / 79638 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. NA

CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Emmett's Excavation, Inc. 1477 Menlo Ave. Clovis, CA 93611
EMAIL: emmelis@eei7f.com

You are hereby requested to make the herain described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: City of Fresno
|Description:

l. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
A. Provide all labor, material, equipment and incidentals for the installation of new sewer lines and
manholes per Response lo RFI No. 7 dated 10/6/22 and Emmetis Excavation Proposed
Change Order No. 2 dated 10/27/22. See attachment "A" for description of changes.
| Increase in Contract Price . $ 25254450
|
|
|
|
|
L. CONTRACT PRICE
| Increase to contract price shall include ali costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, laboar, applicable mark-up and $ 252,544.50
overhead. Increase in Contract PriCe.................c..ouvevoueoesoroo
. CONTRACT TIME
Change In Contract TIMe. .. .......iiiiriieiieies it e s oot 30 Days
|Cost of this Change Order $ 252,544.50  Increase  [STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
lEstimared X ~ Decrease NUMBER
Exact ‘OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 1,578,078.00 Dale of Notice to Proceed Aug 4, 2022
|Approved Cost Changes to Date Contracl X Working  Calendar Days 135
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion Feb 17, 2022
including this Change Order $ 252,544.50 Time extension days Lhis CCO 30
. Total time extension days all CCO's
Net change in Contract Price is Wealher Days through 11/26/22 6
of the original Contract Price 16.0% Suspended Days through
Extended Dale for Completion Apr 11, 2023
‘Revlsed Contract Price $ 1,830,622.50 Substantial Completion

iWe, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration lo the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is

\approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all malerials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
|mecessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shawn above.

|Accepted Date /Z/ /5> Contractor: Emmett's Excavation, Inc.
|
|Signed By: ] ? é“ /%f 7 ‘ﬁ Title: Q-e:‘a:&/ "Ajf_,,?‘_.f
|If the contractor ddes not sign accep) %’order, his allention is directed to the requirements ;I)t _
:speciﬂcarr'ons as la proceeding with the ordered waork. . /
Approval / ) S - P
Submitted By: Luls Agullar %W{ L pist Recommended //7 Chay Date /Z’/b/ngZD
F i f . Cor M L I

Inspector % iction Mpfingor
Authorized: @ Chief Administrative Officer f

|
{if change orders or tolal of change orders excesd 5 parcent of conlract prica)

Authorized: Il City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated; ———_X
(if change ordar or total changs ordars excesd 10 parcont of contract price or i individual changs
axcends Frasno Cily Charter limit or Soction 33422 Haalth and Safety Codu for Agancy confraSie

3223

Approved: B Public Works Assistant Director Ak — Date

W Public Works Director Date

c: Patricia Diep, Project Manager

pv K:\ProjectFlles-RC\RC00177 3836 Sewer Rehab Improvements - Area Bound by Blackstone, Maroa, McKinley, and Clinlon Ave\CCO\RC00177
3836 CCO No. 1\RC00177 3836 CCO No. 1.xlsm 12/8/2022



