City of Fresno

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1721 Van Ness Avenue * Fresno, CA 93721
Phone (559) 621-5600

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

CONTRACT AWARDED BY: B CITY COUNCIL _ | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ___| INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD Apr 21, 2022
PROJECT: Sewer Rehabilitation Improvements in the area bound by Blackstone, Maroa, SHEET 10f 1
McKinley, and Clinton Avenues BID FILE NO. 3836
P.O. NO; 0000079638 PROJECT I.D. RC00177 /79638 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. NA

CONTRACTORIADDRESS:- Emmett's Excavation, Inc. 1477 Menlo Ave. Clovis, CA 93611

EMAIL: s A

You are hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: City of Fresno
Description:
L CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
A. Provide all labor, material, equipment, traffic control, and incidentals for the removal and
replacement of the 8" sewer main on North College Avenue in accordance with Emmett's
Excavation PCO No. 10 dated 4/21/23.
INCrease iN CONTACE PrICE .. ...o.oooeiieiiiiiieirrareeerirrreererecereessensereraesesntestatesairsonanecs e T ST $ 85,840.00

1l CONTRACT PRICE
Increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted wark and shall be considered
full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, traffic control, applicable mark-up and overhead.

INCIEASE N CONMIAGE PIIGE. ., orvur v cristreteessae e e easiae ees aieai shes e a0 see s coe sescastrae st semsensstnstnnssnesssebinssrasrs O 85,840.00
lil. CONTRACT TIME
Change IN CONTACE TUME ... ... coeriseisereecani s sitas dasess saas sy sr e s s bt s s o s a0 e ms s s b st rsans 10 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 85,840.00 Increase  |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated Decrease NUMBER
Exact X OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 1,578,078.00 Dale of Notice to Proceed Aug 4, 2022
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ 252,544.50 Conlract X Working Calendar Days 135
Tota) of all Contract Changes (Computed Date for Complelion Feb 17, 2023
including this Change Order  § 338,384.50 Time exlension days this CCO 10
Tolal time exlension days all CCO's 30
Net change in Contract Price is |Wealher Days through 4/22/23 57
of the original Contract Price 21.4% Suspended Days through
|Extended Date for Completion Jul 6, 2023
Revised Contract Price $ 1,916,462.50 [Substantial Completion

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful conslideration to the change proposed and hereby agres, if this proposal is
approved, that we will provida all equipment, furnish all malerials, except as may otherwlse be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above ififd, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shown above,
Accepted Date f Eﬂ Z

LY

3 Contractor: Emmett's Excavation, lnc.
y

Signed By: 4&9«/ /«./p%&—— e &, /4,

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his atlention Is directed to lhe mqwemﬂnl_s
|specifications as lo proceeding with the ordered work.

s,
Submitted By: Luls Agullar _‘///{ //L,\, ::z;\::;ndau % ¢ Dae ,5:/{ /,1472'-3

Inspeclor

Frr
Authorized: [l Chief Administrative Officer

{if change orders or tolal of change ordars exceed 5 percent of contracprice)

Authorized: B City Counclt Minytes of Meeting Daled. f
{# change ordsr or total change orders excesd 10 percen! of canlrac! pace or W indivicual change order)
axcands Frasno Cly Charter limit or Section 33422 Health and Safaty Code for Agency contracts ) 6 G’
. [] Z‘j 2 P
Approved: H Public Works Assistant Director Dete )
| ~
B  Public Works Directar Date

c: Patricia Diep, Project Manager

ke K:\ProjectFiles-RC\RC00177 3836 Sewer Rehab Improvements - Area Bound by Blackstone, Maroa, McKinley, and Clinton Ave\CCO\RC00177 3836 CCO No.
2\RC00177 3836 CCO No. 2 51512023



